UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_totalr
12/14/2004 11:54
QUANTITIES IN THOUSANDS / VALUES IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

01/2003--10/2003 01/2004--10/2004 01/2003--10/2003 01/2004--10/2004 OCT 2003 OCT 2004 SEP 2004

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
Total Poultry 000000011 MT"
North America
Greenland 0 0 0 241 0 0 0
Canada 100 112 228,137 284,021 10 10 9
Mexico 229 281 199,403 264,643 32 32 35
SUBTOTAL 329 393 427,540 548,905 41 43 44
Caribbean
Bermuda 2 2 5,334 5,523 0 0 0
Bahamas; The 6 8 10,131 13,075 1 1 1
Cuba 54 46 27,737 48,219 12 5 1
Jamaica 22 23 8,454 9,476 3 4 2
Turks and Caicos Islands 0 0 493 803 0 0 0
Cayman Islands 1 1 1,398 2,361 0 0 0
Haiti 22 13 14,331 10,668 2 2 1
Dominican Republic 2 3 2,844 3,707 0 1 0
Leeward-Windward Islands 17 15 14,958 12,960 2 2 1
Barbados 1 1 709 706 0 0 0
Trinidad and Tobago 2 3 1,950 3,078 0 1 0
Netherlands Antilles 6 5 5,888 6,486 0 0 1
French West Indies 0 0 63 15 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL 137 121 94,292 117,077 21 15 8
Central America
Guatemala 55 44 31,466 33,301 5 5 4
Belize 0 0 185 136 0 0 0
El Salvador 0 0 104 61 0 0 0
Honduras 5 5 3,291 3,600 0 1 0
Nicaragua 1 1 490 321 0 0 0
Costa Rica 1 1 811 1,518 0 0 0
Panama 3 4 2,943 4,416 0 0 1
SUBTOTAL 65 55 39,289 43,353 6 7 5
South America
Colombia 20 7 8,682 3,680 2 0 1
Venezuela 0 0 211 177 0 0 0
Guyana 0 0 499 315 0 0 0
Suriname 9 3 5,483 2,491 1 0 1
Ecuador 1 0 702 444 0 0 0
Peru 0 0 229 196 0 0 0
Chile 0 0 356 341 0 0 0
Brazil 0 0 342 1,101 0 0 0
Paraguay 0 0 12 0 0 0 0
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Uruguay

Argentina
SUBTOTAL
European Union - 25
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Finland
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United Kingdom
Ireland

Netherlands
Belgium-Luxembourg
France

Germany
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Other Europe
Iceland

Norway

Switzerland
Macedonia (Skopje)
Serbia and Montenegro
Albania

Romania

Bulgaria
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Former Soviet Union - 12

Russian Federation
Ukraine

Armenia; Republic of
Azerbaijan; Republic of
Georgia; Republic of
Kazakhstan; Republic of
Kyrgyzstan; Republic of
Moldova; Republic of
Tajikistan; Republic of
Turkmenistan
Uzbekistan; Republic of
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East Asia
Macau 0
China; Peoples Republic of 153
Mongolia 0
Korea; Democratic People"s Republic of 0
Korea; Republic of 76
Hong Kong 264
Taiwan 40
Japan 47
SUBTOTAL 581
Middle East

Turkey

Syria

Lebanon

Iraq

Israel

Jordan

Kuwait

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

United Arab Emirates
Yemen

Oman

Bahrain

SUBTOTAL 100
North Africa

Tunisia

Egypt

SUBTOTAL

Other Africa

Equatorial Guinea
Mauritania

Cameroon

Senegal

Guinea

Sierra Leone

Cote d"Ivoire

Ghana

Gambia; The

Niger

Togo

Nigeria

Central African Republic
Gabon

St. Helena (Br W Afr)
Benin

Angola

Congo (Brazzaville)
Western Africa; NEC
Liberia
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Congo; Democratic Republic of
Kenya

British Ind. Ocean Territory
Mozambique

French Ind. Ocean Territory
South Africa; Republic of
Namibia

SUBTOTAL

South Asia

Afghanistan

India

Pakistan

Sri Lanka

SUBTOTAL

Southeast Asia

Burma; Union of

Thailand

Vietnam

Cambodia

Malaysia

Singapore

Indonesia

Philippines

SUBTOTAL

Oceania

Australia

New Zealand

Western Samoa

British Pacific Islands
French Pacific Islands
Marshal Islands
Micronesia; Federated States of
Palau

Other Pacific Islands; NEC
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER

FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Total Poultry
X0207102000
X0207104020
X0207104040

TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH
CHCKNS;NES FR;CH
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0

232

0
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456
2,283
7
1,660
4,638

75

0

228

0
1,090
32
162
42
188
1,816

235,989

1,781
54
209
25

28
2,280

244,142

747

344
14
65

2288

196760



X0207104060
X0207110020
X0207110040
X0207120020
X0207120040
X0207130000
X0207140010
X0207140025
X0207140030
X0207140045
X0207140050
X0207140090
X0207210020
X0207210040
X0207220000
X0207230000
X0207240000
X0207250000
X0207260000
X0207270010
X0207270025
X0207270030
X0207270045
X0207270050
X0207270090
X0207310000
X0207320000
X0207330000
X0207340000
X0207350000
X0207360000
X0207390020
X0207390040
X0207390060
X0207410000
X0207420000
X0207430000
X0207500000
X1601000010
X1601000020
X1602310020
X1602310030
X1602310050
X1602310090
X1602320020
X1602320035
X1602320050
X1602320090
X1602390020
X1602390025

DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN
CHCKNS;NES FR;CH
CHCKNS;YNG;FR/CH
CHCKNS;NES FRZN
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
CKN LG QUART;FZN
CHK OTHER LEG;FzZ
CHKWINGS&OTH;FZN
CHK;PAYW&FT;FZN
CHK;OFL;EXLV;FZN
CHK OTHER;FZN
CHCKNS;YNG;FRZN
CHCKNS;NES FRZN
TURKEYS; FROZEN
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
TURKEYS; FROZEN
TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN
TRKY;WING;FZN
TRKY;BREAST,FZN
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN
TRKY;OTHER
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE&GNS F/C
DCKS;GSE&GNS FRZ
LVRS;FT;GSE/DCKS
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
DK/OT,CTS/OFF;FZ
CHCKN CTS FR/CH
TRKY CTS FR/CH
DCKS;GSE/GNS CTS
CHCKN CTS FROZEN
TRKY CTS FROZEN
DCK;GSE;GNA CTS
PLTRY LVRS; FRSN
CKN SASG;FRNKS
TRKY SASG;FRKS
PREP MLS;TURKEY
TRKY COMNUTD MST
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
PREP TRKY;OTHER
MLS/PREP;CHCKN
CKN COMNUTED;MSC
CHK PRE-CKD;SMKD
PREP CKN; OTHER
PREP MLS;POULTRY
MLS/PRP;NTCKN/TK



X1602390040 MEAT/OFFAL (EX L
X1602390045 PTY;MT/OF;PRP/PS




